
AVISTA UTILITIES

WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS

PROPOSED INCREASE BY SERVICE SCHEDULE

12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2013

(000s of Dollars)

Base Tariff Base Tariff Base Total Billed Percent 

Revenue Proposed Revenue Tariff Revenue Sch. 191 Proposed Increase

Line Type of Schedule Under Present General Under Proposed Percent at Present LIRAP/DSM General on Billed

No. Service Number Rates(1) Increase Rates Increase Rates (2) Increase Increase Revenue

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (h) (i)

1 General Service 101 $110,006 $6,736 $116,742 6.1% $114,458 $0 $6,736 5.9%

2 Large General Service 111/112 $34,391 $0 $34,391 0.0% $35,967 $0 $0 0.0%

3

Large General Svc.-High 

Annual Load Factor 121/122 $3,932 ($0) $3,932 0.0% $4,181 $0 ($0) 0.0%

4 Interruptible Service 131/132 $768 $0 $768 0.0% $798 $0 $0 0.0%

5 Transportation Service 146 $2,434 $349 $2,783 14.4% $2,436 $0 $349 14.3%

6 Special Contracts 148 $1,542 $0 $1,542 0.0% $1,542 $0 $0 0.0%

7 Total $153,073 $7,085 $160,158 4.6% $159,383 $0 $7,087 4.4%

(1) Includes Purchase Adjustment Schedule 150; excludes all other rate adjustments.

(2) Includes Schedule 150 (Purchase Gas Cost Adjustment), Schedule 155 (Gas Rate Adjustment), 

  and Schedule 191 (Public Purpose Rider Adjustment).
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AVISTA UTILITIES

WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS

PRESENT & PROPOSED RATES OF RETURN BY RATE SCHEDULE

12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2013

Present Rates Base Proposed Rates

Present Present Tariff Proposed Proposed

Line Type of Sch. Rate of Relative Proposed Rate of Relative

No. Service Number Return ROR Increase Return ROR

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)

1 General Service 101 5.02% 0.83 6.12% 7.11% 0.91

2 Large General Service 111 10.32% 1.70 0.00% 10.80% 1.38

3

Large General Svc.-High 

Annual Load Factor 121 14.89% 2.45 0.00% 14.42% 1.84

4 Interruptible Service 131 9.59% 1.58 0.00% 8.45% 1.08

5 Transportation Service 146 6.14% 1.01 14.35% 7.84% 1.00

6 Total 6.08% 1.00 4.68% 7.84% 1.00
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AVISTA UTILITIES

WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS

PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATE COMPONENTS BY SCHEDULE

Proposed Proposed

Sch. 150 Base Rate Present General Proposed Base Rate Base Rate

Base PGA including Billing Present Rate Billing including excluding

Type of Service Rate Rate Adj Schedule 150 Rate Adj. Billing Rate (1) Increase Rate(1) Schedule 150 Schedule 150

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j)

General Service - Schedule 101

Basic Charge $8.00 $8.00 $3.74 $11.74 $11.74 $11.74

Usage Charge:

   First 70 Therms 0.28219 0.49803 $0.78022 $0.03803 $0.81825 $0.81825 $0.78022 $0.28219

   All over 70 Therms 0.38327 0.49803 $0.88130 $0.03803 $0.91933 $0.91933 $0.88130 $0.38327

Large General Service - Schedule 111

Usage Charge:

First 200 therms 0.39131 0.49535 $0.88666 $0.03407 $0.92073 $0.01529 $0.93602 $0.90195 $0.40660

200 - 1,000 therms 0.26644 0.49535 $0.76179 $0.03407 $0.79586 $0.00217 $0.79803 $0.76396 $0.26861

All over 1,000 therms 0.19322 0.49535 $0.68857 $0.03407 $0.72264 $0.00196 $0.72460 $0.69053 $0.19518

Minimum Charge:

per month $161.21 $161.21 ($79.89) $81.32 $81.32 $81.32

per therm -0.41474 0.49535 $0.08061 $0.03407 $0.11468 $0.41474 $0.52942 $0.49535 $0.00000

High Annual Load Factor Large General Service - Schedule 121

Usage Charge:

First 500 therms 0.40597 0.47449 $0.88046 $0.04203 $0.92249 ($0.01337) $0.90912 $0.86709 $0.39260

500 - 1,000 therms 0.28246 0.47449 $0.75695 $0.04203 $0.79898 ($0.00070) $0.79828 $0.75625 $0.28176

1,000 - 10,000 therms 0.20758 0.47449 $0.68207 $0.04203 $0.72410 ($0.00063) $0.72347 $0.68144 $0.20695

10,000 - 25,000 therms 0.16056 0.47449 $0.63505 $0.04203 $0.67708 ($0.00058) $0.67650 $0.63447 $0.15998

All over 25,000 therms 0.12272 0.47449 $0.59721 $0.04203 $0.63924 $0.63924 $0.59721 $0.12272

Minimum Charge:

per month $409.92 $409.92 ($213.62) $196.30 $196.30 $196.30

per therm -0.41387 0.47449 $0.06062 $0.04203 $0.10265 $0.41387 $0.51652 $0.47449 $0.00000

Annual Minimum per therm Present: $0.30041 Proposed: $0.30167 $0.30167

Interruptible Service - Schedule 132

Usage Charge:

First 10,000 therms 0.18974 0.44955 $0.63929 $0.02359 $0.66288 ($0.00991) $0.65297 $0.62938 $0.17983

10,000 - 25,000 therms 0.1447 0.44955 $0.59425 $0.02359 $0.61784 ($0.00921) $0.60863 $0.58504 $0.13549

25,000 - 50,000 therms 0.13365 0.44955 $0.58320 $0.02359 $0.60679 ($0.00904) $0.59775 $0.57416 $0.12461

All over 50,000 therms 0.12999 0.44955 $0.57954 $0.02359 $0.60313 ($0.00898) $0.59415 $0.57056 $0.12101

Annual Minimum per therm Present: $0.21578 Proposed: $0.20527 $0.20527

Transportation Service - Schedule 146

Basic Charge $400.00 $400.00 $100.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00

Usage Charge:

First 20,000 therms 0.08233 0.00056 $0.08289 $0.00004 $0.08293 $0.00965 $0.09258 $0.09254 $0.09198

20,000 - 50,000 therms 0.07324 0.00056 $0.07380 $0.00004 $0.07384 $0.00965 $0.08349 $0.08345 $0.08289

50,000 - 300,000 therms 0.06603 0.00056 $0.06659 $0.00004 $0.06663 $0.00965 $0.07628 $0.07624 $0.07568

300,000 - 500,000 therms 0.06106 0.00056 $0.06162 $0.00004 $0.06166 $0.00965 $0.07131 $0.07127 $0.07071

All over 500,000 therms 0.04586 0.00056 $0.04642 $0.00004 $0.04646 $0.00965 $0.05611 $0.05607 $0.05551

Annual Minimum per therm Present: $0.07380 Proposed: $0.08345 $0.08345

(1) Includes Schedule 150 (Purchase Gas Cost Adjustment), Schedule 155 (Gas Rate Adjustment), and Schedule 191 (Public Purpose Rider Adjustment).
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Line 

No.
(a) (b) (d) (f) (h)

1      

2      

3      

4      Customer Count

5      Base

6      Allowance

7      Rate 1

8      Rate 2

9      Rate 3

10     Block 1 

11     Block 2 

12     Block 3 (Over) 

13    Usage Per Therms

14    

15    Usage Per Therms

Current 

Monthly Bill

Proposed 

Monthly Bill

Revised 

Monthly Bill

Revised 

Monthly Bill

16    0 $8.00 $12.00 $11.74 $81.32

17    10 $16.18 $20.37 $19.92 $86.27

18    20 $24.37 $28.75 $28.11 $91.23

19    30 $32.55 $37.12 $36.29 $96.18

20    40 $40.73 $45.49 $44.47 $101.13

21    50 $48.91 $53.86 $52.65 $106.09

22    60 $57.10 $62.24 $60.84 $111.04

23    68 $63.64 $68.94 $67.38 $115.00

24    70 $65.28 $70.61 $69.02 $115.99

25    80 $74.47 $80.02 $78.21 $120.95

26    90 $83.66 $89.43 $87.40 $125.90

27    100 $92.86 $98.83 $96.60 $130.85

28    110 $102.05 $108.24 $105.79 $135.81

29    120 $111.24 $117.65 $114.98 $140.76

30    130 $120.44 $127.06 $124.18 $145.71

31    140 $129.63 $136.47 $133.37 $150.67

32    150 $138.82 $145.88 $142.56 $155.62

33    160 $148.02 $155.28 $151.76 $160.57

34    170 $157.21 $164.69 $160.95 $165.53

35    180 $166.40 $174.10 $170.14 $170.48

36    190 $175.60 $183.51 $179.34 $175.43

37    200 $184.79 $192.92 $188.53 $180.39

38    210 $193.98 $202.32 $197.72 $188.35

39    220 $203.18 $211.73 $206.92 $196.31

40    230 $212.37 $221.14 $216.11 $204.26

41    240 $221.56 $230.55 $225.30 $212.22

42    250 $230.76 $239.96 $234.50 $220.18

43    260 $239.95 $249.37 $243.69 $228.14

44    270 $249.14 $258.77 $252.88 $236.10

45    280 $258.34 $268.18 $262.08 $244.06

46    290 $267.53 $277.59 $271.27 $252.02

47    300 $276.72 $287.00 $280.46 $259.97

48    310 $285.92 $296.41 $289.66 $267.93

49    320 $295.11 $305.81 $298.85 $275.89

50    330 $304.30 $315.22 $308.04 $283.85

51    340 $313.50 $324.63 $317.24 $291.81

52    350 $322.69 $334.04 $326.43 $299.77

53    360 $331.88 $343.45 $335.62 $307.73

54    370 $341.08 $352.86 $344.82 $315.68

55    380 $350.27 $362.26 $354.01 $323.64

56    390 $359.46 $371.67 $363.20 $331.60

57    400 $368.66 $381.08 $372.40 $339.56

58    410 $377.85 $390.49 $381.59 $347.52

59    420 $387.04 $399.90 $390.78 $355.48

60    430 $396.24 $409.30 $399.98 $363.44

61    440 $405.43 $418.71 $409.17 $371.39

Current Proposed Revised Schedule 111/112

150,186 150,186 150,186 874,046

(c) (e) (g) (i)

Bill Comparison

Schedule 101 - General Service Compare

$0.81825 $0.83728 $0.81825 $0.49535

$0.81825 $0.83728 $0.81825 $0.79586

$8.00 $12.00 $11.74 $81.32

0 0 0 0

70 70 70 1,000

71 71 71 1,001

$0.91933 $0.94082 $0.91933 $0.72264

70 70 70 200

50.0% -2.2% 46.8% 592.7%

25.9% -2.2% 23.1% 333.0%

1 1 1 1

Proposed vs. 

Current

Revised vs. 

Proposed

Revised vs. 

Current

Sch 111 vs. 

Revised

11.7% -2.2% 9.2% 127.4%

10.1% -2.2% 7.6% 101.5%

18.0% -2.2% 15.3% 224.6%

14.0% -2.2% 11.5% 165.0%

8.2% -2.3% 5.7% 68.1%

7.4% -2.3% 5.0% 54.6%

9.0% -2.3% 6.6% 82.5%

8.3% -2.3% 5.9% 70.7%

6.1% -2.3% 3.7% 28.4%

5.8% -2.3% 3.4% 22.4%

6.9% -2.3% 4.5% 44.0%

6.4% -2.3% 4.0% 35.5%

5.1% -2.3% 2.7% 9.2%

4.9% -2.3% 2.5% 5.8%

5.5% -2.3% 3.1% 17.3%

5.3% -2.3% 2.9% 13.0%

4.5% -2.3% 2.1% -2.2%

4.4% -2.3% 2.0% -4.3%

4.8% -2.3% 2.4% 2.8%

4.6% -2.3% 2.2% 0.2%

4.1% -2.3% 1.8% -5.5%

4.1% -2.3% 1.7% -5.8%

4.3% -2.3% 1.9% -4.7%

4.2% -2.3% 1.8% -5.1%

3.9% -2.3% 1.5% -6.6%

3.8% -2.3% 1.4% -6.9%

4.0% -2.3% 1.6% -6.1%

3.9% -2.3% 1.6% -6.4%

3.7% -2.3% 1.3% -7.5%

3.6% -2.3% 1.3% -7.7%

3.8% -2.3% 1.4% -7.1%

3.7% -2.3% 1.4% -7.3%

3.5% -2.3% 1.2% -8.2%

3.5% -2.3% 1.1% -8.3%

3.6% -2.3% 1.2% -7.9%

3.6% -2.3% 1.2% -8.0%

3.4% -2.3% 1.0% -8.7%

3.4% -2.3% 1.0% -8.8%

3.5% -2.3% 1.1% -8.4%

3.4% -2.3% 1.1% -8.6%

3.3% -2.3% 0.9% -9.1%

3.3% -2.3% 0.9% -9.2%

3.3% -2.3% 1.0% -8.9%

3.3% -2.3% 1.0% -9.0%
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Line 

No.
(a) (b) (d) (f) (h)

1      

2      

3      

4      Customer Count

5      Base

6      Allowance

7      Rate 1

8      Rate 2

9      Rate 3

10     Block 1 

11     Block 2 

12     Block 3 (Over) 

13    Usage Per Therms

14    

15    Usage Per Therms

Current 

Monthly Bill

Proposed 

Monthly Bill

Revised 

Monthly Bill

Revised 

Monthly Bill

Current Proposed Revised Schedule 111/112

150,186 150,186 150,186 874,046

(c) (e) (g) (i)

Bill Comparison

Schedule 101 - General Service Compare

$0.81825 $0.83728 $0.81825 $0.49535

$0.81825 $0.83728 $0.81825 $0.79586

$8.00 $12.00 $11.74 $81.32

0 0 0 0

70 70 70 1,000

71 71 71 1,001

$0.91933 $0.94082 $0.91933 $0.72264

70 70 70 200

1 1 1 1

Proposed vs. 

Current

Revised vs. 

Proposed

Revised vs. 

Current

Sch 111 vs. 

Revised

62    450 $414.62 $428.12 $418.36 $379.35

63    460 $423.82 $437.53 $427.56 $387.31

64    470 $433.01 $446.94 $436.75 $395.27

65    480 $442.20 $456.35 $445.94 $403.23

66    490 $451.40 $465.75 $455.14 $411.19

67    500 $460.59 $475.16 $464.33 $419.15

68    600 $552.52 $569.24 $556.26 $498.73

69    700 $644.46 $663.33 $648.20 $578.32

70    800 $736.39 $757.41 $740.13 $657.90

71    900 $828.32 $851.49 $832.06 $737.49

72    1,000 $920.25 $945.57 $923.99 $817.08

73    1,100 $1,012.19 $1,039.65 $1,015.93 $889.34

74    1,200 $1,104.12 $1,133.74 $1,107.86 $961.60

75    1,300 $1,196.05 $1,227.82 $1,199.79 $1,033.87

76    1,400 $1,287.99 $1,321.90 $1,291.73 $1,106.13

77    1,500 $1,379.92 $1,415.98 $1,383.66 $1,178.40

78    1,600 $1,471.85 $1,510.06 $1,475.59 $1,250.66

79    1,700 $1,563.79 $1,604.15 $1,567.53 $1,322.92

80    1,800 $1,655.72 $1,698.23 $1,659.46 $1,395.19

81    1,900 $1,747.65 $1,792.31 $1,751.39 $1,467.45

82    2,000 $1,839.58 $1,886.39 $1,843.32 $1,539.72

83    2,100 $1,931.52 $1,980.47 $1,935.26 $1,611.98

84    2,200 $2,023.45 $2,074.56 $2,027.19 $1,684.24

85    2,300 $2,115.38 $2,168.64 $2,119.12 $1,756.51

86    2,400 $2,207.32 $2,262.72 $2,211.06 $1,828.77

87    2,500 $2,299.25 $2,356.80 $2,302.99 $1,901.04

88    3,000 $2,758.91 $2,827.21 $2,762.65 $2,262.36

89    3,500 $3,218.58 $3,297.62 $3,222.32 $2,623.68

90    4,000 $3,678.24 $3,768.03 $3,681.98 $2,985.00

91    4,500 $4,137.91 $4,238.44 $4,141.65 $3,346.32

92    5,000 $4,597.57 $4,708.85 $4,601.31 $3,707.64

93    5,500 $5,057.24 $5,179.26 $5,060.98 $4,068.96

94    6,000 $5,516.90 $5,649.67 $5,520.64 $4,430.28

95    6,500 $5,976.57 $6,120.08 $5,980.31 $4,791.60

96    7,000 $6,436.23 $6,590.49 $6,439.97 $5,152.92

97    7,500 $6,895.90 $7,060.90 $6,899.64 $5,514.24

98    8,000 $7,355.56 $7,531.31 $7,359.30 $5,875.56

99    8,500 $7,815.23 $8,001.72 $7,818.97 $6,236.88

100  9,000 $8,274.89 $8,472.13 $8,278.63 $6,598.20

101  9,500 $8,734.56 $8,942.54 $8,738.30 $6,959.52

102  10,000 $9,194.22 $9,412.95 $9,197.96 $7,320.84

103  10,500 $9,653.89 $9,883.36 $9,657.63 $7,682.16

104  11,000 $10,113.55 $10,353.77 $10,117.29 $8,043.48

105  11,500 $10,573.22 $10,824.18 $10,576.96 $8,404.80

106  12,000 $11,032.88 $11,294.59 $11,036.62 $8,766.12

107  12,500 $11,492.55 $11,765.00 $11,496.29 $9,127.44

3.2% -2.3% 0.9% -9.5%

3.2% -2.3% 0.8% -9.6%

3.3% -2.3% 0.9% -9.3%

3.2% -2.3% 0.9% -9.4%

3.0% -2.3% 0.7% -10.3%

2.9% -2.3% 0.6% -10.8%

3.2% -2.3% 0.8% -9.7%

3.2% -2.3% 0.8% -9.7%

2.8% -2.3% 0.4% -11.6%

2.7% -2.3% 0.4% -12.5%

2.9% -2.3% 0.5% -11.1%

2.8% -2.3% 0.5% -11.4%

2.6% -2.3% 0.3% -14.4%

2.6% -2.3% 0.3% -14.8%

2.7% -2.3% 0.3% -13.2%

2.7% -2.3% 0.3% -13.8%

2.6% -2.3% 0.2% -15.9%

2.6% -2.3% 0.2% -16.2%

2.6% -2.3% 0.3% -15.2%

2.6% -2.3% 0.2% -15.6%

2.5% -2.3% 0.2% -16.9%

2.5% -2.3% 0.2% -17.1%

2.5% -2.3% 0.2% -16.5%

2.5% -2.3% 0.2% -16.7%

2.5% -2.3% 0.1% -18.1%

2.5% -2.3% 0.1% -18.6%

2.5% -2.3% 0.2% -17.3%

2.5% -2.3% 0.2% -17.5%

2.4% -2.3% 0.1% -19.4%

2.4% -2.3% 0.1% -19.6%

2.4% -2.3% 0.1% -18.9%

2.4% -2.3% 0.1% -19.2%

2.4% -2.3% 0.1% -20.0%

2.4% -2.3% 0.1% -20.1%

2.4% -2.3% 0.1% -19.8%

2.4% -2.3% 0.1% -19.9%

2.4% -2.3% 0.0% -20.3%

2.4% -2.3% 0.0% -20.4%

2.4% -2.3% 0.1% -20.2%

2.4% -2.3% 0.0% -20.2%

2.4% -2.3% 0.0% -20.5%

2.4% -2.3% 0.0% -20.5%

2.4% -2.3% 0.0% -20.4%

2.4% -2.3% 0.0% -20.5%

2.4% -2.3% 0.0% -20.6%

2.4% -2.3% 0.0% -20.6%
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Line 

No.
(a) (b) (d) (f) (h)

1      

2      

3      

4      Customer Count

5      Base

6      Allowance

7      Rate 1

8      Rate 2

9      Rate 3

10     Block 1 

11     Block 2 

12     Block 3 (Over) 

13    Usage Per Therms

14    

15    Usage Per Therms

Current 

Monthly Bill

Proposed 

Monthly Bill

Revised 

Monthly Bill

Revised 

Monthly Bill

Current Proposed Revised Schedule 111/112

150,186 150,186 150,186 874,046

(c) (e) (g) (i)

Bill Comparison

Schedule 101 - General Service Compare

$0.81825 $0.83728 $0.81825 $0.49535

$0.81825 $0.83728 $0.81825 $0.79586

$8.00 $12.00 $11.74 $81.32

0 0 0 0

70 70 70 1,000

71 71 71 1,001

$0.91933 $0.94082 $0.91933 $0.72264

70 70 70 200

1 1 1 1

Proposed vs. 

Current

Revised vs. 

Proposed

Revised vs. 

Current

Sch 111 vs. 

Revised

108  13,000 $11,952.21 $12,235.41 $11,955.95 $9,488.76

109  13,500 $12,411.88 $12,705.82 $12,415.62 $9,850.08

110  14,000 $12,871.54 $13,176.23 $12,875.28 $10,211.40

111  14,500 $13,331.21 $13,646.64 $13,334.95 $10,572.72

112  15,000 $13,790.87 $14,117.05 $13,794.61 $10,934.04

113  15,500 $14,250.54 $14,587.46 $14,254.28 $11,295.36

114  16,000 $14,710.20 $15,057.87 $14,713.94 $11,656.68

115  16,500 $15,169.87 $15,528.28 $15,173.61 $12,018.00

116  17,000 $15,629.53 $15,998.69 $15,633.27 $12,379.32

117  17,500 $16,089.20 $16,469.10 $16,092.94 $12,740.64

118  18,000 $16,548.86 $16,939.51 $16,552.60 $13,101.96

119  18,500 $17,008.53 $17,409.92 $17,012.27 $13,463.28

120  19,000 $17,468.19 $17,880.33 $17,471.93 $13,824.60

121  19,500 $17,927.86 $18,350.74 $17,931.60 $14,185.92

122  24,500 $22,524.51 $23,054.84 $22,528.25 $17,799.12

123  29,500 $27,121.16 $27,758.94 $27,124.90 $21,412.32

124  34,500 $31,717.81 $32,463.04 $31,721.55 $25,025.52

125  39,500 $36,314.46 $37,167.14 $36,318.20 $28,638.72

126  44,500 $40,911.11 $41,871.24 $40,914.85 $32,251.92

127  49,500 $45,507.76 $46,575.34 $45,511.50 $35,865.12

128  54,500 $50,104.41 $51,279.44 $50,108.15 $39,478.32

129  59,500 $54,701.06 $55,983.54 $54,704.80 $43,091.52

130  64,500 $59,297.71 $60,687.64 $59,301.45 $46,704.72

131  69,500 $63,894.36 $65,391.74 $63,898.10 $50,317.92

132  74,500 $68,491.01 $70,095.84 $68,494.75 $53,931.12

133  75,000 $68,950.67 $70,566.25 $68,954.41 $54,292.44
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